

## Stratasys Files Annual Report on Form 20-F for the Year Ended December 31, 2016

MINNEAPOLIS & REHOVOT, Israel--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Stratasys Ltd. (NASDAQ: SSYS) ("**Stratasys**" or the "**Company**"), the 3D printing and additive manufacturing solutions company, announced today that it has filed its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2016 with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "**SEC**").

The annual report on Form 20-F, which contains Stratasys' audited financial statements, can be accessed on the SEC's website at <a href="http://www.sec.gov">http://www.sec.gov</a>, as well as via the Company's investor relations website at <a href="http://www.stratasys.com/corporate/investor-relations/financial-information">http://www.stratasys.com/corporate/investor-relations/financial-information</a>.

The Company will deliver a hard copy of its annual report on Form 20-F, including its complete audited financial statements, free of charge, to its shareholders upon request to Cody Burke, Director of Investor Relations, at 347-676-3918, or <a href="mailto:cody.burke@stratasys.com">cody.burke@stratasys.com</a>.

## **About Stratasys Ltd.**

For more than 25 years, Stratasys Ltd. (NASDAQ:SSYS) has been a defining force and dominant player in 3D printing and additive manufacturing - shaping the way things are made. Headquartered in Minneapolis, Minnesota and Rehovot, Israel, the company empowers customers across a broad range of vertical markets by enabling new paradigms for design and manufacturing. The company's solutions provide customers with unmatched design freedom and manufacturing flexibility - reducing time-to-market and lowering development costs, while improving designs and communications. Stratasys subsidiaries include MakerBot and Solidscape, and the Stratasys ecosystem includes 3D printers for prototyping and production; a wide range of 3D printing materials; parts on-demand via Stratasys Direct Manufacturing; strategic consulting and professional services; the GrabCAD platform with over 3 million professional users; and the Thingiverse and GrabCAD communities with over 2 million 3D printable files for free designs. With more than 2,700 employees and 1,200 granted or pending additive manufacturing patents, Stratasys has received more than 30 technology and leadership awards. Visit us online at: <a href="https://blog.stratasys.com/">https://blog.stratasys.com/</a>, and follow us on <a href="https://blog.stratasys.com/">LinkedIn</a>.

Stratasys, the Stratasys signet are trademarks or registered trademarks of Stratasys Ltd. and/or its subsidiaries or affiliates and may be registered in certain jurisdictions. All other trademarks belong to their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170322006066/en/

## Stratasys Ltd.

**Investor Relations:** 

Shane Glenn, 952-294-3416 Vice President - Investor Relations shane.glenn@stratasys.com

Source: Stratasys Ltd.